CRANSTON
BOARD OF CONTRACT AND PURCHASE
AGENDA
There will be a meeting of the Board of Contract and Purchase on March 18, 2025 at 5:30 p.m.
Pursuant to City Council Ordinance, the following advertises the agenda for that meeting. All matters listed are subject to a vote and/or final action by the Board unless otherwise noted. 
[bookmark: _Hlk149141523][bookmark: _Hlk147415456]
BID OPENINGS:

RFP for Recodification Services for the City of Cranston

Cranston Pavement Markings 2025

BID AWARDS:

Fire Department Protective Gear and Foam 2025

RFP for Professional Architectural and Engineering Related Services

BID WAIVERS:

Parks & Recreation			Overhead Door Company of Providence			$2,103.92
Fire Department			Chandler Associates					$6,100.00
Police Department			Cyber Comm						$4,120.00
Police Department			Defense Technology 					$9,939.00
Parks & Recreation			Douglas Floor Covering					$2,125.00
Parks & Recreation			Northstar Refrigeration					$10,000.00
Police Department			PowerDMS						$9,436.46
Fire Department			National Highway Products, Inc.				$2,836.00
Police Department			Leads Online						$5,145.00
Fleet Maintenance			AD Caruso Agricultural Equipment Repair		$2,691.00
DPW/Public Buildings			Automated Building System Inc.				$1,540.00
Police Department			ATG Group						$1,825.00
Fleet Maintenance			Lacal Equipment					$830.00

	
[bookmark: _Hlk177061257]Mark J. Marchesi, Purchasing Agent

